T
"

ROTAX 185
” Crankease
Iil. Ho. Part No. Deseriptioen Qty.
i:2,3, 984 321 CrAnkeane A5S¥.  + v o« 0 o o« 5 s s 5 e 1
3 249 760 dowel tube 8,8 & x 1% . . . . . . . . 2
4 930 880 gasket, crankease . . . o 4 o4 . 4 . . 3
5 945 751 lock washer 5 . . o w4 4 v & 5 6w e 5
S 89y 786 means of securing LOCTITE blue, 6 e.o as requ,
7 %0 380 eyl. serew M6 x 50 ., o . . . . . . . 2
8 941 6560 eyl. serew BS x 82 . . . . . . 4 s s e 3
g 950 141 32aling Ying « « 5 « v 4 » v o« s w0 4w i
10 940 251 oi) drain serew ME X 9 . . . . . . . . 1
11 G40 840 stud MIg % 21, engine base . « o« « o & &
¥ 945 753 lock washer 10, engine bagse . . . . . Y
13 242 038  nex. nut M10, engine base . . . . . . 4
14 960 290 . rubber grommet, ignition cable . . , . 1
15 8945 751 lock washer 6 . . . . ¢ ¢ v s ¢ 4 . . 1
16 241 186 . hex. serew M6 x 36 . . . . . . . . . . 1



ROTAX 183
Crankshalt, Pisten, Uylinder

I11. No. PartNo. Description Qty. |
1 983 674  crankshaft a8s¥. + ¢ « » o + « ¢ o o 5 & 1 ;

2 9¥7 LBS - distance slesve 20,2/28/9 ., , . . . . . o

| e ;

3 899 786 means of securing LOCTITE blue, B c.¢. « a8 regu. E

4 948 HB0  shim D2 EM . . . . 4 s s e s o« « s o s+ B8 TEQU. |

SEE 861 0 shdm 0,3 MM . . . o s 2 s e ¥ e s » » s 8% PEyu,
G4 862 . whim 0,5 M . . » o « » 5 » « s s o 2 = 88 PEGU.
Gh8 BE% . shim 0,8 mm . « « « « + s » « » = « &« & A8 Pegu,
gkl 864 . shdm 0,8 mm . o« 6 » s 6 ¢ s o« 2 e o« s BB TEQU,
S84 465 . shim 0,15 mm « 4 o o ¢ < e s e o W s s o« 88 Tagu.
ghll BEE . shim 1,0 ME . « 2 s« s 5 5 = o« » o« & + 88 regu,

5 932 091 ball bearing 6308 . « v . 0 e b oo e o s 2 ;

6 930 330 i1 SOBL « o 4 4 o o 4 2 s s 6 s s & s e 2 ;

H 945 754 . lock washer 12, magnete side . . . « o 1 .

8 942 522  hex. nut M12 x 1, magneto side 1 i
X 9 5%6 875  gpropeller hud %ﬁfﬁfﬁ’&*’?@fﬁ%&”:%ﬁ?ﬁ 1

10 G455 185  look washer 12, pot.0, Bide . . . . o« e 1

11 F42 20% ;.  hex, nub ﬁkx 1.9p.b.0. 8lde . . . . e i

12 286 011 Woodruff Key 3 X 5 « v s 4 e x4 a e b 2

i3 832 g0k 1eedle CBE® . « « 2 o+ 5 ox s b o« & 8 2 s 1

13 g16 135 gudgeon BIn . ¢« ¢ s« 2 v 5 6 s & w2 a s 1

15 543 735 cirelip, mudmeon pin « « o o v 4w s s . 2




| 3.

! BOTAX 185 -

Crankshal't, Piston, Cylinder

&3 -26

25

16,17, 99 0¢¥5  piston assy. w. rings 62,0 @, standard .

4 .
FI¥ OF&  piston assy. w. rings 62,5 @, ist
overslEe o o . oo 0 v s s os s s s s b s w 1 -
17 91% 249 rectangular ring §2,0 ¢, standard . . . 2 *
17 Y 2%{  pectangular ring 62,5 8, 1st oversize . 2 “
18 230 068.  gasket, cylinder £lange . « + « « « » . 1
19 '§41 380 stud M8, cy1inder « » « o o « » o b o 4 ‘
20 913 757 eylinder assy. o« « « » v v ¢ 4 o« o8 o8 ow e 1 .
=+ 21 850 270°. sealing Ying . « e, vic s o o o » o u 1
# 22 §31 040 - decompressor assy. ?f?reﬁ?ﬁfw.f ‘ w:m:»fwxx 3
23 930 05, . gasket, cylinder head . . .4 . . . . . 1
24 913 67%  cylinder head W/ 97 37{ spmupive | | 1
25 - 250 313 washer 8,8 . . . . . v v v v w e« s s 4 .
26 282 206 hex. NUE MB . . 4 ¢ 0 b e w e ww e s i .
27 . 250 5740 Bhud MB X 21,% « » » ¢ & « 2 o b s 5 » g .
28 530 915  dsolating L£1ANEE « » + « « & . . 4 . 4 a i
29 942 048 loek BUL ME . 4+ v v 4 ko v w w v e e 2 -
30 940 170 s5ud MB X 29,8 ¢ 5 b ¢ 4 e v v o4 e s s e g -
b3 950 261.  pgasket, muffler . s+ « « v . 4 . o4 o4 o4« i |
32 978 930 muffler . . . s s v %ok s b w ke s 3 .
33 945 752 losk washer 8 <« « + » 2 4 ¢« 5 6 b o 8 u 2
34 242 200 hex. nut MB ¢ v v .« s s v b s 4 s s s 2




Mapneto Cenerator, Fan, Starting Palley

ROTAX 185

Punsy

Ili. HNo. Part Ho. Desaoription Qty.
1,2, 8993 657 magneto generator 6V 47¥ . . « 4 o o o« s 3
1 998 587 armaturs plaée BESY e « o o o 5 6 4 o« s s 1
2 993 B52  magnebo PINE « . « ¢ s & ¥ o6 e 6 s e v s i
3 24 o7z washer 8,% o o . v o s s e o w o x e e ox e e %
Y 845 758  lock washer ¥ . . . . . . v 4 s e s e s 3
5 243 28% eyl. sorew ME % 12 . . « . . . o o« & 3
S 865~?3@1 BAgnebo HUL o « « & & s b o« e e w o x e 1
7 G8a 655 stud MB X 15 & 4 4 v s 4 s v s s s s e e 3
8 899 786 means of securing LOCTITE blue, § w.t. .  as regu.
g 242 216 heX. nub MB . o &« o s 5 6 e x5 e e e 3
1¢ 52 965 starting pulley .+ v o « v s o« s e & = w 1
13 QU5 781 lock washer £ . . v 4 e v o4 ow v e s s s 3
12 242 214 Bex. nut M6 . v . o w s e e s s e e e s 3
13 §64 65% armature plate alone . « « & o 4 & o e w 1
14 264 335 dgnition eoil . . 4 e 4 5 . e w4 e e 1
15 360 360 protecbion CAD « o« v ¢ o« ok e ¥ o5 e e w 1
16 241 35% sombined sorew MY %X 21 . w4 4 0 4 4 e 2
17 254 297 lighting coll a835%. + o & & 4 « o & 2 1
18 g4y 285 sombined sorew ME % 2% . o . . . ¢ 4 e e 2
19 265 815 lubricating wick « « o & s o w5 e wox ox 1
20 ~ 2% 964 247 sondenser 88t . . . 4 4 e % s e 6 & s e 1
20 265 525 condenser ogfgi PETIT L0 i
21 860 130 condenser Cap . « o« s 4 s e alx e 4 s 1
22 245 Q40 1ock waSher & 4 o 4« s e o« v s ow w o » e 1
23 942 171 Rex., nud M3 o v 4 4 e s s s s e o« o i




ROTAY 185
113, No. Part No. Deseription Sy, f
24 64 2758 shorting €able o« « o v 4 s . e 6 x e b 3 f
25 990 765 shorting button a3S¥. .+ » « » o x « 1 %
26 983 343 contact breaker g6t . . .« .« 4 6w e e 1 7
27 241 218 cmmb1ned serew M x 10 ., . . . . 1
28 964 640 ignition cable 365 mm {géffif?“ﬁyﬁ?gf?ﬁ} 1 *
24 960 480 reduction 3lee¥e . . ¢ 4 ¢ o x o o x o 1 k
30 865 200 spark plug protestor .« .+« ¢ e & ox e w ow 1
31,32, % 999 881 spark plug M2HO T . . . . . . . . . s s 1 .
32 B4z 260 mut MU L . . L L . e e e e e e e e s e 3 .
33 950 710 profection Sleeve . . . . 4 . 0 s o . n 2 ;
34 864 550 Faston connector « . « « o o « o & o & 2
35 866 T840 banana plug, black, shorting connection 1 %
36 866 Tus banana plug, red, lighting connection . - 1 ~

Loy,
A werm 913 675 Cyisvetu HERD, USE PP RV Spepmas 2EUG




4

Iil. Ho.

Rewirgl Starter

Part Ho.,

Description

ROTAX 185

[ty

Bt

4,5,

e S 3 Oy WY v

10
11
12
13
14
15
16

17
18,19
18
19
20
23
22
23
24
25
26

997
983
Q27
938
997
8929

92T
852

g27
952
938
952
938
929
345
387
852
g52
g&a
910
45
240
852
9& G
881

411
810
695
001

150 .

350

305

835
650
BY8
010
820
u20
310
710
366
0%2
805
b1y
62%
750
T&1
G40
270
270

rewind starter assy.

* o ® *®

» &

starter housing w. spring gulde

spring gulde . « « .
rewind spring . . -
rops sheave assy. -
bolt 5B x & . « -
Dowasher « o « s o« »
pivot AT 0 o« 0w e
friction washer . .
PAR¥E » ¢ 4 e s e = s
pREL Spring . o« o«
pawl spriong stop . »
friction spring . «
gover wagher . .« «
girelip .+ + o - 4
starter rope w. grip
starter rope 1100 wm
starter grip « « . »
rubber buffer . . «
COVEY  « 5 « o & 2+
lock washer & .« »
cyl. screw M5 x 16 .
rope gulde . o o
PIUE « « o % s 2 o o«
parts set for rewind

< ® * <
» < < @

L3 * * *

sbarbeyr

TSNS S SUREE Y © UGS NS O T S SR SN - RN TN T ARE NS L BHE O TR 5 T N T T oot oo B o HIE S T o B




et

et -~ 7 - BOTAX 185

- ﬁ mgzs

I11l. HNo. Part No. Descecription REy.
1~ 4 977 507 standard £ool Kit o « o o v x o x 0 0 x s e 1 g
1 277 325 socket wrench 13 WM .« 4 o e s s 4 % 6 4 s 1 §
2 976 011 socket wrench 26 MM .+« o« s . o« ox e o« s 1 4
3 977 B20 Dot B B X 130 . w v v s e e e e e e e 1 ;
& 216 065 fork wrench 10443 mm . « 4 4 . o« e v ox . 1 .
fﬁ;ﬁ? 976 235 puller assy., Fflywheel . .o o « & » « 5 « 1 i
R 676 120 protection cap, bore 12 mm . . . . o . . 1 ; g
7 976 551 wrench to Bold £aN + o o+ o 4 % 4w wn 1 % .
8 977 820  sleeve for oil seal « « » o o o ¥ o e o 1 -
9 877 738 holder w. bolt, connecting red . . . . . 1 L
10 B76 298 puller assy. for bearings on crankshafi . 1 é %
11 B76 330 ring half for ball bearings on crankshaft 2 L
iz 977 480 outer ring for pullar + « « « = &+ o o 1 % E
13 Bip 688  oyl. serew M8 x B0 . . . . . . .. .. . 2 1




